
Lakeshore Big Band
2024-25

Rehearsal and Concert Schedule

CONCERT I “ LBB”
Sept 04 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Sept 11 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Sept 18 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Sept 25 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 02 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 09 No Rehearsal, LWE Concert Week
Oct 16 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 23 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 30 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal, Capitol Civic Centre
Nov 01 Fri 7:30 PM Concert, Capitol Civic Centre

LWE/LBB POPS CONCERT

Dec 18 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Jan 08 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Jan 14 Tue. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Jan 15* Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room *if needed as make up for weather cancellations
Jan 17 Fri 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre, LWE/LBB
Jan 19 Sun 12:45 PM Concert 2:00 PM, Capitol Civic Centre
Jan 22 No rehearsal

CONCERT II
Jan 29 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 05 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 12 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 19 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 26 No Rehearsal, LWE Concert Week
Mar 05 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Mar 12 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Mar 19 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Mar 26 Wed 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre
Mar 28 Fri 7:30 PM Concert, Capitol Civic Centre

Christmas Party Date - to be determined
LWE/LBB Banquet -May 6, 2025

CONCERT DRESS: Men: Black button-down shirt, black pants, LWEA provided blue straight tie, black
shoes & socks
Women: Black button-down shirt, LWEA provided blue tie, black pants/skirt, black shoes &
socks/nylons


